At the end of the respective reporting periods, if interest rates had increased/decreased by 50 basis
points and all other variables were held constant, the Group’s profit for the year would have decreased/
increased by HK$20,947,524 (2011: HK$44,217,829). The Company has no other significant interest
rate risk.

Other price risk

The Group is exposed to equity price risk through its investment in equity securities. The management
manages this exposure by maintaining a portfolio of investments with different risks and returns. The
Group’s equity price risk is primarily arising from listed equity securities which are mainly concentrated
on blue chip stocks quoted in the Stock Exchange. In this regard, the management considers the
Group’s exposure to equity price risk is reduced.

Other price risk sensitivity analysis

The following tables show the sensitivity to equity price risk on the available-for-sale investments and
trading securities which are carried at fair value at the end of such reporting period. Sensitivity rate of
5% represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in equity price while all
other variables were held constant.

Available-for-sale investments

THE GROUP

2012 2011
HK$ HK$

Increase (decrease) in investment revaluation reserve
  – as a result of increase in equity price 37,752,791 61,420,323
  – as a result of decrease in equity price (37,752,791) (61,420,323)

9696

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)
For the year ended 30th June, 2012

6.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

Financial risk management objectives and policies (Continued)

Market risk  (Continued)

Other price risk sensitivity analysis  (Continued)

Trading securities

THE GROUP

2012 2011
HK$ HK$

Increase (decrease) in profit for the year
  – as a result of increase in equity price 29,642,410 54,411,814
  – as a result of decrease in equity price (29,642,410) (54,411,814)

Credit risk

At the end of the reporting period, the Group’s and the Company’s maximum exposure to credit risk